

:
ITEM NO.53

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8582/2008

G.E.PRAMILA JOHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SUDARSHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has been served by way of dasti service but no appearance.

Learned counsel for petitioner submitted that application for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No. 3 shall be filed during course of day.

List on 15th September, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

jg